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SUBJECT: ENGLISH

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTERNO. TOPIC PAGE NO.
PETALS OF ENGLISH 11 GREAT CLEAN - UP CAPER 93-97
12 THE CLEANLINESS DRIVE 102-104
13 THE TALE OF KAYARIPATTU 108-113
14 A JOURNEY TO HONOUR 118-123
15 UNITED IN PRIDE 129-131
APPLIED ENGLISH 15 THE PERFECT TENSE 69-70
GRAMMAR AND 16 PERFECT CONTINUOUS TENSE | 71-73
COMPOSITION 17 TRANSITIVE AND INTRANSITIVE | 74-76
18 VERBS 77-82
19 MODALS 83-85
20 ACTIVE AND PASSIVE VOICE 86-89
21 SUBJECT - VERB AGREEMENT | 90-95
ADVERBS
22 COMPARISON OF ADVERBS 96-97
23 PREPOSITIONS 98-105
24 CONJUNCTIONS 106-109
27 DIRECT AND INDIRECT SPEECH | 115-121
28 VOCABULARY 122-134
33 NOTICE WRITING 155-156
35 DIARY WRITING 160-161
41 REPORT WRITING 175-176
SEEN PASSAGE S

UNSEEN PASSAGE



SUBJECT: BENGALI
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SUBJECT: HINDI

CHAPTER NO. TOPIC

PAGE NO.
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SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS.

NAME OF BOOK CHQI;TER TOPIC
MATHEMATICS IN REAL LIFE 9 BASIC GEOMETRICAL IDEAS
10 ANGLES
11 TRIANGLES AND PARALLEL LINES
12 QUADRILATERALS
13 CIRCLE
14 UNDERSTANDING THREE
DIMENSIONAL SHAPES
15 PRACTICAL GEOMETRY
16 MENSURATION
17 SYMMETRY
18 DATA HANDLING

REASONING

48
53
61

69
7

82
90
98
45
81
89
96
127

133
138
154
163

172
174

PAGE NO.

199-211
212-226

227-242

243-249
250-256

260-267

268-277

278-295
296-307

308-342



NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER TOPIC PAGE
NO NUMBER
REASONING 13 SERIES 59
14 SIMPLE MATHEMATICAL OPERATIONS 62
15 AGE 65
16 BODMAS 68
17 ANALYTICAL 71
18 REASONING 76
19 FRACTIONS AND DECIMALS 79
DIRECTION SENSE
20 CUBE DICE 84
21 DATA ANALYSIS 90
SUBJECT: SOCIAL SCIENCE
NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE
NO.
GEOGRAPHY 01 LOCATING PLACES 9-23
03 OCEANS AND CONTINENTS 37-52
04 LIFE IN DIFFERENT LANDFORMS 52-66
WAYS OF THE 07 INDIA AND BHARAT 93-101
WORLD 08 THE BEGINNINGS OF CIVILISATIONS 102-117
09 INDIANS CULTURAL ROOTS 120-140
13 DEMOCRACY AT THE LOCAL LEVEL 186-198
14 GOVERNMENT IN THE URBAN AREAS 199-214
15 VALUE OF WORK 215-227
SUBJECT: SCIENCE
NAME OF BOOK | CHAPTER NO. TOPIC PAGE
NO.
SCIENCE 6 9 METHODS OF SEPARATION IN DAILY LIFE 133 - 151
AASOKA
7 TEMPERATURE AND ITS MEASUREMENT 103-118
12 BEYOND EARTH 189-204
11 NATURE’S TREASURES 163-188
3 MINDFUL EATING: A PATH TO A HEALTHY
BODY
10 LIVING CREATURES: EXPLORING THEIR 152-167
CHARACTERISTICS
6 MATERIALS AROUND US 85-102
8 A JOURNEY THROUGH STATES OF WATER 119-132
5 MEASUREMENT OF LENGTH AND MOTION 65-84

SUBJECT: G.K




NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO.

WISDOM TREK

NAME OF BOOK CHAPTER NO.

LEARNING ARC
LEARNING ARC
LEARNING ARC
LEARNING ARC

38
41
42
43
44
45
49
50
51
52
53
54
57
58
59
61
63
65

7
8
9
10

TOPIC
DATA ANALYSIS
WORLD ORGANIZATIONS
COUNTRIES AND THEIR CURRENCIES
FATHER OF NATION
USEFUL PLANTS AT HOME
FLORA AND FAUNA
SOBRIQUETS
SOCIAL WORKERS IN INDIA
SOURCE OF FOOD
DRIED FRUITS
INDIAN SPICES
FAMOUS SYMBOLIC BIRDS
CALAMITIES AND DISASTERS
DIFFERENTLY ABLED SPORTS STARS
BOOKS AND THEIR AUTHORS
SYMBOLS SPEAKS
LEGENDS OF SPORTS
MILESTONES

SUBJECT: COMPUTER

TOPIC
COMPUTER LANGUAGES
SCRATCH PROGRAMMING
INTRODUCTION TO PYTHON
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

PAGE NO.
43
46
47
48
49
50
54
55
56
57
58
59
62
63
64
66
68
74

PAGE NO.
79
89
105
117
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