



St. XAVIER'S HIGH SCHOOL

EDUCATION FOR ALL

(SONAMUKHI, BANKURA, WB)

Affiliated to CBSE (New Delhi) 10+2 Level

Affiliation No.: 2430468

School Code: 16387

TERM-II EXAMINATION 2025-26 SYLLABUS CLASS-VI

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
PETALS OF ENGLISH	11	GREAT CLEAN - UP CAPER	93-97
	12	THE CLEANLINESS DRIVE	102-104
	13	THE TALE OF KAYARIPATTU	108-113
	14	A JOURNEY TO HONOUR	118-123
	15	UNITED IN PRIDE	129-131
APPLIED ENGLISH	15	THE PERFECT TENSE	69-70
GRAMMAR AND COMPOSITION	16	PERFECT CONTINUOUS TENSE	71-73
	17	TRANSITIVE AND INTRANSITIVE	74-76
	18	VERBS	77-82
	19	MODALS	83-85
	20	ACTIVE AND PASSIVE VOICE	86-89
	21	SUBJECT - VERB AGREEMENT ADVERBS	90-95
	22	COMPARISON OF ADVERBS	96-97
	23	PREPOSITIONS	98-105
	24	CONJUNCTIONS	106-109
	27	DIRECT AND INDIRECT SPEECH	115-121
	28	VOCABULARY	122-134
	33	NOTICE WRITING	155-156
	35	DIARY WRITING	160-161
	41	REPORT WRITING	175-176
		SEEN PASSAGE UNSEEN PASSAGE	-----

SUBJECT: BENGALI

NAME OF BOOK	অধ্যায় নং	অধ্যায়ের নাম
সাহিত্য বর্ণালী	৬,৭,৮,৯(গদ্য)	অনিবার্ণ জ্যোতি, মন্ত্র, বীরসা মুণ্ডা,আথ অনীমান্তব্য কথা
সাহিত্য বর্ণালী	৫,৬,৭,৮ (কবিতা)	নৃপাই, পেটুক দামের স্বপ্ন,কাজ, চিরকুট
গল্প মুকুল	৯,১০,১১(গল্প)	জলচুরি, স্মৃতি ধরের বিস্মৃতি,হারানো ছাতা
নব ব্যাকরণ কৌমুদী	২,৪,৫,৬,৭,৮	সঞ্চি, পুরুষ, লিঙ্গ, বচন, সমার্থক শব্দ, বিপরীত শব্দ,বোধ পরীক্ষণ, পত্র রচনা, অনুচ্ছেদ রচনা

SUBJECT: HINDI

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
--------------	-------------	-------	----------

आधुनिक हिंदी पाठमाला- ६	7	नई तकनीक	48
	8	पंजाब में फूलकारी की विरासत	53
	9	किफायत	61
	10	अच्छे पड़ोसी	69
	11	संतों की वाणी	77
	12	दबई की सैर	82
	13	परीक्षा	90
	14	अपनी-अपनी समझ	98
हिंदी व्याकरण -६	8	संज्ञा	45
	13	विशेषण	81
	14	क्रिया	89
	15	काल	96
	19	अशुद्ध शब्दों तथा वाक्यों को शुद्ध करना	127
	20	विराम-चिन्ह	133
	21(क)	विलोम शब्द	138
	22	महावरे	154
	24	अपठित गद्यांश/पद्यांश	163
	25(क)	अनुच्छेद लेखन	172
	25(ख)	पत्र-लेखन	174

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS.

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
MATHEMATICS IN REAL LIFE	9	BASIC GEOMETRICAL IDEAS	199-211
	10	ANGLES	212-226
	11	TRIANGLES AND PARALLEL LINES	227-242
	12	QUADRILATERALS	243-249
	13	CIRCLE	250-256
	14	UNDERSTANDING THREE DIMENSIONAL SHAPES	260-267
	15	PRACTICAL GEOMETRY	268-277
	16	MENSURATION	278-295
	17	SYMMETRY	296-307
	18	DATA HANDLING	308-342

REASONING

NAME OF THE BOOK	CHAPTER NO	TOPIC	PAGE NUMBER
REASONING	13	SERIES	59
	14	SIMPLE MATHEMATICAL OPERATIONS	62
	15	AGE	65
	16	BODMAS	68
	17	ANALYTICAL	71
	18	REASONING	76
	19	FRACTIONS AND DECIMALS DIRECTION SENSE	79
	20	CUBE DICE	84
	21	DATA ANALYSIS	90

SUBJECT: SOCIAL SCIENCE

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
GEOGRAPHY	01	LOCATING PLACES	9-23
WAYS OF THE WORLD	03	OCEANS AND CONTINENTS	37-52
	04	LIFE IN DIFFERENT LANDFORMS	52-66
	07	INDIA AND BHARAT	93-101
	08	THE BEGINNINGS OF CIVILISATIONS	102-117
	09	INDIANS CULTURAL ROOTS	120-140
	13	DEMOCRACY AT THE LOCAL LEVEL	186-198
	14	GOVERNMENT IN THE URBAN AREAS	199-214
	15	VALUE OF WORK	215-227

SUBJECT: SCIENCE

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
SCIENCE 6 AASOKA	9	METHODS OF SEPARATION IN DAILY LIFE	133 - 151
	7	TEMPERATURE AND ITS MEASUREMENT	103-118
	12	BEYOND EARTH	189-204
	11	NATURE'S TREASURES	168-188
	3	MINDFUL EATING: A PATH TO A HEALTHY BODY	
	10	LIVING CREATURES: EXPLORING THEIR CHARACTERISTICS	152-167
	6	MATERIALS AROUND US	85-102
	8	A JOURNEY THROUGH STATES OF WATER	119-132
	5	MEASUREMENT OF LENGTH AND MOTION	65-84

SUBJECT: G.K

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
WISDOM TREK	38	DATA ANALYSIS	43
	41	WORLD ORGANIZATIONS	46
	42	COUNTRIES AND THEIR CURRENCIES	47
	43	FATHER OF NATION	48
	44	USEFUL PLANTS AT HOME	49
	45	FLORA AND FAUNA	50
	49	SOBRIQUETS	54
	50	SOCIAL WORKERS IN INDIA	55
	51	SOURCE OF FOOD	56
	52	DRIED FRUITS	57
	53	INDIAN SPICES	58
	54	FAMOUS SYMBOLIC BIRDS	59
	57	CALAMITIES AND DISASTERS	62
	58	DIFFERENTLY ABLED SPORTS STARS	63
	59	BOOKS AND THEIR AUTHORS	64
	61	SYMBOLS SPEAKS	66
	63	LEGENDS OF SPORTS	68
	65	MILESTONES	74

SUBJECT: COMPUTER

NAME OF BOOK	CHAPTER NO.	TOPIC	PAGE NO.
LEARNING ARC	7	COMPUTER LANGUAGES	79
LEARNING ARC	8	SCRATCH PROGRAMMING	89
LEARNING ARC	9	INTRODUCTION TO PYTHON	105
LEARNING ARC	10	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE	117

